Fourth of July Board Wednesday, January 8, 2020 6:00 PM - Regular Meeting AGENDA

CHRIS COLE, Community Services Supervisor



City of Huntington Beach 2000 Main Street Huntington Beach, CA 92648 Room B-8, Lower Level

STACEY NEWTON, Director ANDI KOWAL, Board Member PAT LOVE, Board Member KAREN PEDERSEN, Board Member LINDA VIRCKS, Board Member CHRIS YOUNG, Board Member

NOTICE OF MEETING CANCELLATION

The City of Huntington Beach Fourth of July Executive Board regularly scheduled meeting for Wednesday, January 8, 2020, at 6:00 p.m. – B-8 Lower Level Civic Center has been cancelled.

ADJOURNMENT

The next regularly scheduled meeting of the Fourth of July Executive Board is Wednesday, February 5, 2020, at 6:00 PM in Meeting Room B-8, Lower Level, Civic Center, 2000 Main Street, Huntington Beach, California.

INTERNET ACCESS TO THE FOURTH OF JULY EXECUTIVE BOARD AGENDA AND STAFF REPORT MATERIAL IS AVAILABLE PRIOR TO FOURTH OF JULY EXECUTIVE BOARD MEETINGS AT: https://huntingtonbeach.legistar.com/

MEETING ASSISTANCE NOTICE:

In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, services are available to members of our community who require special assistance to participate in public meetings. If you require special assistance, 48-hour prior notification will enable the City to make reasonable arrangements for an assisted listening device (ALD) for the hearing impaired, American Sign Language interpreters, a reader during the meeting and/or large print agendas. Please contact the Community Services Department at (714) 374-5312 for more information, or request assistance from the staff or Sergeant-at-Arms at the meeting.